
Place State Squad ATA Name Category Class Total

Champion KS 16.4 01 11144 MASSEY SHAWN A AA 100

Champion KS 24.4 81 05415 HISSEM GREG VT AA 100

6 boxes/each

AAA KS 15.1 08 17307 SCHOOLER JR RICHARD AAA 99

AAA KS 23.1 20 20985 TAYLOR ROB M AAA 99

1 box each

AA KS 1.4 12 16229 COOPER JAMES B AA 99

2BOXES

A KS 15.3 85 02052 BEACH RONALD L VT A 96

A KS 18.4 98 00304 SECREST JESSE A 96

A KS 24.1 84 03036 WITTRIG STEVE K A 96

A KS 24.5 80 03245 RUSSELL MARK T A 96

1 box each

B KS 1.1 84 01316 CAULFIELD HUBERT B VT B 95

2 boxes

C KS 5.2 20 16928 ROBINSON JOHN R SV C 97

C KS 15.5 20 04265 COURTNEY CHARLES SV C 97

1 box each

D OK 1.2 14 16253 NICHOLSON BILL L SV D 95

2 boxes

LDI KS 15.4 17 70337 PICKERT AMY L LDI - 89

1 box

LDII KS 2.1 06 10434 STALNAKER PEGGY A LDII - 91

1 box

JR KS 18.5 10 16324 SECREST HUNTER L JR - 97

1 box

JRGD KS 18.2 09 21349 LIES JERROD JRGD - 99

1 box

VT KS 18.1 92 04010 OSBORN DAVID W VT - 98

VT KS 23.4 85 05261 JOHNSTON KENNETH E VT - 98

1 box each

SV KS 18.3 20 17802 SCHMIDT LARRY E SV - 99

2 boxes

   Event 4 - 100 SINGLES 

KTA SUMMER HANDICAP / SOUTHWESTERN ZONE

July 13, 2017



Place State Squad ATA Name Category Yardage Total

Champion KS 23.1 20 20985 TAYLOR ROB M 27 100

16 BOXES

18-21.5 KS 4.3 17 70310 REYNOLDS MICHAEL 20 92

2 BOXES

22-24.5 KS 29.5 85 02052 BEACH RONALD L VT 24 96

2 BOXES

25 - 27 KS 17.2 10 10747 WILLIMON CHARLIE W 27 96

25 - 27 KS 22.3 84 01929 BUDD DONALD E SBVT 27 96

25 - 27 CO 22.4 88 00978 BRINGELSON DENIS L 27 96

1 BOX EACH

LDI KS 4.4 17 70337 PICKERT AMY L LDI 18 81

1 BOX

LDII KS 5.1 84 06022 DAVIS MARY E LDII 21 89

1 BOX

JR KS 17.3 11 13435 SNOOK ROWDY D JR 25 98

1 BOX

JRGD KS 24.2 09 21349 LIES JERROD JRGD 26.5 94

1 BOX

SBVT MO 24.3 83 06916 FULLER STEVEN J SBVT 27 98

1 BOX

VT KS 23.4 85 05261 JOHNSTON KENNETH E VT 27 99

2 BOXES

SV KS 17.1 86 05887 MCALLASTER RICH L SV 27 96

4 BOXES

KTA SUMMER HANDICAP / SOUTHWESTERN ZONE

 Event 5 - 100 HANDICAP - Entries 49

July 13, 2017



State Squad ATA Name Category Yardage Total

KS 23.1 20 20985 TAYLOR ROB M 27 100 30 BOXES

KS 23.4 85 05261 JOHNSTON KENNETH E VT 27 99 26 BOXES

KS 17.3 11 13435 SNOOK ROWDY D JR 25 98 22 BOXES

MO 24.3 83 06916 FULLER STEVEN J SBVT 27 98 22 BOXES

KS 17.1 86 05887 MCALLASTER RICH L SV 27 96 15 BOXES

KS 17.2 10 10747 WILLIMON CHARLIE W 27 96 15 BOXES

CO 22.4 88 00978 BRINGELSON DENIS L 27 96 15 BOXES

KS 29.5 85 02052 BEACH RONALD L VT 24 96 15 BOXES

KS 5.5 80 03245 RUSSELL MARK T 22 95 12 BOXES

KS 3.2 20 17802 SCHMIDT LARRY E SV 25 94 9 BOXES

KS 11.4 08 17307 SCHOOLER JR RICHARD 27 94 9 BOXES

KS 24.2 09 21349 LIES JERROD JRGD 26.5 94 9 BOXES

KS 5.2 15 12873 DYE SHAWN C 22 93 7 BOXES

KS 24.1 92 04010 OSBORN DAVID W VT 26 93 7 BOXES

July 13, 2017

EVENT 5 - SHELL PURSE



Place State Squad ATA Name Category Class Total

Champion KS 7.5 11 13435 SNOOK ROWDY D JR A 99

Champion KS 9.1 20 20985 TAYLOR ROB M AAA 99

6 BOXES EACH

AAA CO 10.4 88 00978 BRINGELSON DENIS L AAA 96

1 BOX

AA KS 7.4 01 11144 MASSEY SHAWN A AA 95

1 BOX

A KS 7.2 10 10747 WILLIMON CHARLIE W A 96

2 BOXES

B KS 9.5 79 00022 ZERNGAST LARRY SV B 91

1 BOX

C KS 10.1 89 02871 TAYLOR J R C 88

1 BOX

D TX 11.4 14 16369 COOK SONNY W D 86

2 BOXES

LDII KS 23.2 84 06022 DAVIS MARY E LDII - 78

1 BOX

JR KS 12.5 10 16324 SECREST HUNTER L JR - 87

1 BOX

JRGD KS 12.2 09 21349 LIES JERROD JRGD - 98

1 BOX

SBVT KS 23.3 93 03003 MEIER ARTIE D SBVT - 96

1 BOX

VT KS 12.1 92 04010 OSBORN DAVID W VT - 96

2 BOXES

SV KS 11.3 20 09256 HOLMAN TOM SV - 92

3 BOXES

   Event 6 - 100 DOUBLES - Entries 38

KTA SUMMER HANDICAP / SOUTHWESTERN ZONE

July 13, 2017



Place State Squad ATA Name Category Class Total
Champion KS 11.4 87 03942 NADEAU MIKE E AA 100
Champion OK 15.2 97 03954 TRAYER JEFFREY A A 100
Champion KS 18.1 20 23390 WILBUR MARTIN SBVT AA 100
Champion KS 18.2 08 17307 SCHOOLER JR RICHARD AAA 100
Champion KS 25.3 20 04500 DAVIS BRUCE D AAA 100
Champion TX 26.1 20 20855 TAGTMEYER LARRY L SV AAA 100
Champion KS 27.2 02 12500 MORGAN ROGER K SV B 100
Champion OK 28.5 78 04795 SHAFFER ROSE LDII A 100
Champion KS 29.2 09 21349 LIES JERROD JRGD AAA 100
Champion KS 29.3 09 21327 LIES BRIAN SBVT A 100
Champion OK 34.3 01 12642 FLEMING CHANCE D AA 100
Champion OK 34.4 93 05277 STACEY PATRICK AAA 100

AAA MO 36.2 99 01258 FARR DARRELL A AAA 99
4 boxes

AA KS 16.2 10 10747 WILLIMON CHARLIE W AA 99
4 boxes

A KS 18.5 8001712 WATSON RONALD A 98
4 boxes

B KS 7.5 95 01468 SPIDELL CHARLES T B 99
6 boxes

C OK 17.2 8305201 CORNELSON LARRY L SV C 97
2 boxes

D KS 4.4 17 70310 REYNOLDS MICHAEL D 97
4 boxes

LDI OK 13.3 15 10485 SKAGGS SHELBY D LDI - 99
2 boxes

LDII KS 26.2 83 04735 SCHWAB SUSAN B LDII - 98
2 boxes

SJ OK 34.2 14 19332 STACEY JOSH SJ - 99
SJ MO 37.2 12 11128 CRABTREE CODY SJ - 99

1 box each

JR AR 13.2 13 12335 HENRY LOGAN JR - 98
JR KS 29.5 10 16324 SECREST HUNTER L JR - 98

1 box each

JRGD KS 35.5 08 14870 FISCHER CALEB DANIEL JRGD - 98
1 box

SBVT KS 12.3 1772627 BRECHEISEN STEVE SBVT - 99
SBVT MO 18.4 8306916 FULLER STEVEN J SBVT - 99
SBVT KS 36.1 8901895 KUHN JAMES D SBVT 99

1 box each

VT KS 17.1 92 04010 OSBORN DAVID W VT - 99
VT KS 36.3 85 02052 BEACH RONALD L VT - 99

2 boxes each

SV KS 24.3 8400245 HENRY JIM C SV - 99
SV KS 34.5 8605887 MCALLASTER RICH L SV - 99
SV KS 36.5 2004265 COURTNEY CHARLES SV 99

2 boxes each

    Event 7- SW ZONE CLASS SINGLES - Entries 120
KTA SUMMER HANDICAP / SOUTHWESTERN ZONE

July 14, 2017

3 BOXES EACH



State Squad ATA Name Category Yardage Total

KS 7.2 08 17307 SCHOOLER JR RICHARD 27 99 47 BOXES
CO 35.4 88 00978 BRINGELSON DENIS L 27 99 47 BOXES
KS 8.1 81 00443 CRIST MARK J 27 98 38 BOXES
KS 35.5 08 14870 FISCHER CALEB DANIEL JRGD 26 98 38 BOXES
KS 15.5 79 00022 ZERNGAST LARRY SV 27 97 28 BOXES
KS 17.4 81 05415 HISSEM GREG VT 27 97 28 BOXES
KS 1.1 06 10434 STALNAKER PEGGY A LDII 18 96 20 BOXES
KS 7.3 04 16691 SMITH FRED W SBVT 25 96 20 BOXES
KS 11.3 17 72627 BRECHEISEN STEVE SBVT 21 96 20 BOXES
OK 13.3 15 10485 SKAGGS SHELBY D LDI 27 96 20 BOXES
TX 16.1 20 20855 TAGTMEYER LARRY L SV 27 96 20 BOXES
KS 15.1 20 20985 TAYLOR ROB M 27 95 13 BOXES
KS 15.4 85 05261 JOHNSTON KENNETH E VT 27 95 13 BOXES
KS 17.1 84 03036 WITTRIG STEVE K 27 95 13 BOXES
KS 17.5 12 15373 MIES GERALD 26.5 95 13 BOXES
KS 1.4 99 02863 MOORMAN WAYNE P SBVT 20 94 3 BOXES
KS 8.2 80 02153 GALE TOUBE 27 94 3 BOXES
OK 8.5 41 07642 RIMER JR ROBERT VT 27 94 3 BOXES
KS 16.5 11 13435 SNOOK ROWDY D JR 26 94 3 BOXES
KS 17.3 20 23080 WESTHOFF LARRY SV 25 94 3 BOXES
MO 19.1 13 11126 PERRY CHASE SJ 20 94 3 BOXES
KS 25.4 01 11144 MASSEY SHAWN A 27 94 3 BOXES
MO 27.4 08 10935 SWINDLE RICHARD E SV 19 94 3 BOXES
KS 28.2 09 21349 LIES JERROD JRGD 26.5 94 3 BOXES
MO 29.2 12 11128 CRABTREE CODY SJ 27 94 3 BOXES

EVENT 8 - SHELL PURSE
July 14, 2017



Place State Squad ATA Name Category Yardage Total
Champion KS 7.2 08 17307 SCHOOLER JR RICHARD 27 99
Champion CO 35.4 88 00978 BRINGELSON DENIS L 27 99

19 BOXES EACH

18-21.5 KS 1.4 99 02863 MOORMAN WAYNE P SBVT 20 94
18-21.5 MO 27.4 08 10935 SWINDLE RICHARD E SV 19 94

6 BOXES EACH

22-24.5 KS 19.5 80 03245 RUSSELL MARK T 22 93
4 BOXES

25 - 27 KS 8.1 81 00443 CRIST MARK J 27 98
14 BOXES 

LDI OK 13.3 15 10485 SKAGGS SHELBY D LDI 27 96
1 BOX

LDII KS 1.1 06 10434 STALNAKER PEGGY A LDII 18 96
2 BOXES

SJ KS 12.5 16 25309 OWEN SCOTT D SJ 20 94
SJ MO 19.1 13 11126 PERRY CHASE SJ 20 94
SJ MO 29.2 12 11128 CRABTREE CODY SJ 27 94

 1 BOX EACH

JR AR 13.2 13 12335 HENRY LOGAN JR 27 96
2 BOXES

JRGD KS 35.5 08 14870 FISCHER CALEB DANIEL JRGD 26 98
1 BOX

SBVT KS 7.3 04 16691 SMITH FRED W SBVT 25 96
SBVT KS 11.3 17 72627 BRECHEISEN STEVE SBVT 21 96

2 BOXES EACH

VT KS 17.4 81 05415 HISSEM GREG VT 27 97
4 BOXES

SV KS 15.5 79 00022 ZERNGAST LARRY SV 27 97
4 BOXES

    Event 8 - SW ZONE PRELIM HANDIC - Entries 119
KTA SUMMER HANDICAP / SOUTHWESTERN ZONE

July 14, 2017



Place State Squad ATA Name Category Class Total
Champion AR 13.2 13 12335 HENRY LOGAN JR AA 99
Champion OK 13.3 15 10485 SKAGGS SHELBY D LDI A 99
Champion MO 18.2 99 01258 FARR DARRELL A AAA 99
Champion KS 20.4 11 13435 SNOOK ROWDY D JR A 99

8 BOXES EACH

AAA CO 8.4 88 00978 BRINGELSON DENIS L AAA 98
AAA KS 9.3 20 04500 DAVIS BRUCE D AAA 98
AAA OK 25.4 93 05277 STACEY PATRICK AAA 98

1 BOX EACH

AA KS 11.4 01 11144 MASSEY SHAWN A AA 97
AA KS 19.5 80 01712 WATSON RONALD E AA 97

2 BOXES EACH

A KS 19.2 08 17307 SCHOOLER JR RICHARD A 97
4 BOXES

B KS 18.5 89 01895 KUHN JAMES D SBVT B 95
2 BOXES

C OK 15.5 97 03954 TRAYER JEFFREY A C 96
4 BOXES

D KS 2.2 16 25309 OWEN SCOTT D SJ D 90
2 BOXES

LDI MO 28.5 11 10773 HOUX TAYLOR L LDI - 90
1 BOX

LDII OK 2.5 78 04795 SHAFFER ROSE LDII - 90
1 BOX

SJ OK 13.5 14 19332 STACEY JOSH SJ - 93
SJ MO 22.1 13 11126 PERRY CHASE SJ - 93
SJ MO 28.2 12 11128 CRABTREE CODY SJ - 93

1 BOX EACH

JR MO 22.5 1211557 PERRY COLE JR 93
1 BOX

JRGD KS 12.2 09 21349 LIES JERROD JRGD - 98
1 BOX

SBVT KS 19.3 04 16691 SMITH FRED W SBVT - 96
3 BOXES

VT KS 6.1 92 04010 OSBORN DAVID W VT - 95
3 BOXES

SV TX 21.1 20 20855 TAGTMEYER LARRY L SV - 97
4 BOXES

KTA SUMMER HANDICAP / SOUTHWESTERN ZONE
   Event 9 - SW ZONE CLASS DOUBLES - Entries 99

July 14, 2017



Place State Squad ATA Name Category Class Total
Champion KS 6.4 81 00794 WINDHOLZ JULIUS VT AA 200
Champion MO 26.4 83 06916 FULLER STEVEN J SBVT AA 200
Champion OK 38.4 93 05277 STACEY PATRICK AAA 200

18 boxes each

AAA KS 35.3 20 04500 DAVIS BRUCE D AAA 199
AAA CO 45.4 88 00978 BRINGELSON DENIS L AAA 199

2 boxes each

AA KS 12.1 05 10670 GRINDSTAFF JR TED H AA 199
6 boxes

A KS 5.2 02 12336 RAPP GEORGE H A 197
A OK 13.2 97 03954 TRAYER JEFFREY A A 197
A KS 25.5 20 17802 SCHMIDT LARRY E SV A 197
A KS 36.3 20 18155 SCHWAB CHARLES SV A 197

1 box each

B KS 23.2 17 72627 BRECHEISEN STEVE SBVT B 197
8 boxes

C KS 23.1 16 27331 ACORD KYLER JR C 196
2 boxes

D OK 20.4 94 00320 GALLI RAYMOND J D 194
8 boxes

LDI OK 44.3 15 10485 SKAGGS SHELBY D LDI - 197
2 boxes

LDII KS 5.4 91 04558 LANDGRAF BECCY S LDII - 195
2 boxes

SJ OK 21.1 14 19332 STACEY JOSH SJ - 196
SJ OK 21.5 14 19822 BLISS BRAYDEN SJ - 196

1 box each

JR AR 44.2 13 12335 HENRY LOGAN JR - 199
3 boxes

JRGD KS 45.5 08 14870 FISCHER CALEB DANIEL JRGD - 199
1 box

SBVT KS 45.3 84 01929 BUDD DONALD E SBVT - 198
4 boxes

VT KS 35.4 85 05261 JOHNSTON KENNETH E VT - 198
VT KS 37.4 81 05415 HISSEM GREG VT - 198

4 boxes

SV TX 36.1 20 20855 TAGTMEYER LARRY L SV - 199
SV KS 38.5 86 05887 MCALLASTER RICH L SV - 199

4 boxes each

 Event 10 - SW SINGLES CHAMPIONS - Entries 170
KTA SUMMER HANDICAP / SOUTHWESTERN ZONE

15-Jul-17



Place State Squad ATA Name Category Class Total
Champion OK 30.1 13 13123 CASTEEL JOSH D JRGD B 99
Champion OK 37.4 93 05277 STACEY PATRICK AAA 99

AAA KS 33.1 20 20985 TAYLOR ROB M AAA 98
4 BOXES

AA KS 24.4 98 00304 SECREST JESSE AA 96
4 BOXES

A OK 29.3 90 02451 JOHNSON TERRY C A 96
6 BOXES

B KS 37.2 99 05536 ADAMS TYSON W B 97
2 BOXES

C OK 3.1 04 12516 WAITE JIM C SBVT C 95
6 BOXE

D KS 17.4 15 15993 GEORGE AUDREY L LDI D 93
D OK 27.5 14 19822 BLISS BRAYDEN SJ D 93

SJ MO 18.2 12 11128 CRABTREE CODY SJ - 97
2 BOXES

JR AR 30.2 13 12335 HENRY LOGAN JR - 97
JR KS 36.3 11 13435 SNOOK ROWDY D JR - 97

JRGD KS 32.5 08 14870 FISCHER CALEB DANIEL JRGD - 97
1 BOX

LDI OK 30.3 15 10485 SKAGGS SHELBY D LDI - 94
1 BOX

LDII OK 10.5 78 04795 SHAFFER ROSE LDII - 90
1 BOX

SBVT KS 26.3 04 16691 SMITH FRED W SBVT - 98
4 BOXES

VT KS 23.1 92 04010 OSBORN DAVID W VT - 98
3 BOXES

SV KS 33.5 79 00022 ZERNGAST LARRY SV - 96
4 BOXES

2 BOXES EACH

1 BOX EACH

KTA SUMMER HANDICAP / SOUTHWESTERN ZONE
 Event 12 - SW ZONE DOUBLES CHAMPIONSHIP - Entries 127

July 16, 2017

21 BOXES EACH



Place State Squad ATA Name Category Yardage Total
Champion KS 20.2 06 13068 STUM DILLON L 23.5 98
Champion AR 29.2 13 12335 HENRY LOGAN JR 27 98

18-21.5 KS 31.4 15 19703 KEENAN LEVI W 20 96
10 BOXES

22-24.5 KS 21.4 20 03930 CLINESMITH TED 22 97
6 BOXES

25 - 27 OK 19.5 05 12430 ISENBERG KEN W 27 96
25 - 27 KS 25.1 20 20985 TAYLOR ROB M 27 96
25 - 27 KS 30.1 06 17008 BURKHOLDER SIDNEY J 26 96

LDI OK 29.3 15 10485 SKAGGS SHELBY D LDI 27 97
2 BOXES

LDII KS 34.2 06 10434 STALNAKER PEGGY A LDII 18.5 92
2 BOXES

SJ KS 12.2 16 25309 OWEN SCOTT D SJ 20 96
2 BOXES

JR KS 23.5 15 18178 BLACK ERIC M JR 19 95
2 BOXES

JRGD KS 28.5 08 14870 FISCHER CALEB DANIEL JRGD 27 95
1 BOX

SBVT OK 11.1 86 04928 WEDELIN PETE E SBVT 22.5 96
4 BOXES

VT OK 19.4 41 07642 RIMER JR ROBERT VT 27 95
4 BOXES

SV OK 15.4 08 14632 CAMPBELL ROBERT A SV 22 94
SV OK 21.5 41 02670 DEISTER TIM SV 22 94
SV KS 30.5 86 05887 MCALLASTER RICH L SV 27 94

6 BOXES EACH

3 BOXES EACH

25 BOXES EACH

KTA SUMMER HDCP/SWESTERN ZONE  
   Event 13 - SW ZONE HDCP CHAMPIONSHIP - Entries 154

July 16, 2017



State Squad ATA Name Category Yardage Shot At 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total

KS 20.2 06 13068 STUM DILLON L 23.5 100 25 24 25 24 0 0 0 0 98 60 BOXES
OK 29.3 15 10485 SKAGGS SHELBY D LDI 27 100 24 24 24 25 0 0 0 0 97 50 BOXES
OK 10.1 41 02550 DAUGHHETEE ROB 23 100 24 23 25 24 0 0 0 0 96 35 BOXES
OK 11.1 86 04928 WEDELIN PETE E SBVT 22.5 100 24 23 24 25 0 0 0 0 96 35 BOXES
OK 19.5 05 12430 ISENBERG KEN W 27 100 25 23 24 24 0 0 0 0 96 35 BOXES
KS 25.1 20 20985 TAYLOR ROB M 27 100 23 23 25 25 0 0 0 0 96 35 BOXES
KS 30.1 06 17008 BURKHOLDER SIDNEY J 26 100 24 24 24 24 0 0 0 0 96 35 BOXES
KS 31.4 15 19703 KEENAN LEVI W 20 100 23 25 24 24 0 0 0 0 96 35 BOXES
OK 19.4 41 07642 RIMER JR ROBERT VT 27 100 25 23 23 24 0 0 0 0 95 21 BOXES
KS 25.2 04 13547 MCALLISTER CAREY D 26 100 23 25 24 23 0 0 0 0 95 21 BOXES
KS 26.4 01 11144 MASSEY SHAWN A 27 100 23 24 24 24 0 0 0 0 95 21 BOXES
KS 28.5 08 14870 FISCHER CALEB DANIEL JRGD 27 100 24 25 24 22 0 0 0 0 95 21 BOXES
OK 29.5 99 15032 BLISS RICK L 25.5 100 24 25 22 24 0 0 0 0 95 21 BOXES
OK 30.3 01 12642 FLEMING CHANCE D 27 100 24 25 23 23 0 0 0 0 95 21 BOXES
KS 3.1 15 15993 GEORGE AUDREY L LDI 21.5 100 24 21 24 25 0 0 0 0 94 1 BOX 
KS 14.4 80 02153 GALE TOUBE 27 100 23 22 25 24 0 0 0 0 94 1 BOX 
OK 15.4 08 14632 CAMPBELL ROBERT A SV 22 100 24 22 24 24 0 0 0 0 94 1 BOX 
KS 18.2 09 21349 LIES JERROD JRGD 26.5 100 23 23 25 23 0 0 0 0 94 1 BOX 
OK 21.5 41 02670 DEISTER TIM SV 22 100 23 23 25 23 0 0 0 0 94 1 BOX 
OK 22.1 97 03954 TRAYER JEFFREY A 24 100 24 23 23 24 0 0 0 0 94 1 BOX 
KS 24.3 04 16691 SMITH FRED W SBVT 25.5 100 22 23 24 25 0 0 0 0 94 1 BOX 
MO 27.5 12 11128 CRABTREE CODY SJ 27 100 25 24 24 21 0 0 0 0 94 1 BOX 
CO 28.4 88 00978 BRINGELSON DENIS L 27 100 22 24 25 23 0 0 0 0 94 1 BOX 
KS 30.5 86 05887 MCALLASTER RICH L SV 27 100 23 24 25 22 0 0 0 0 94 1 BOX 

EVENT 13 SHELL PURSE
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